the Consolidated Balance Sheets. The Company generally does not have material deferred revenue or contract liability
balances arising from transactions with customers.

Contract Costs

The Company does not incur significant fulfillment costs requiring capitalization.

Disaggregation of Revenue

Revenue disaggregated by sales channel is as follows:

For the Quarter
Ended

For the Thirty-Nine Weeks
Ended

Distribution Channel
March 28,
2019

March 29,
2018

March 28,
2019

March 29,
2018

Consumer $ 142,011 $ 134,994 $ 477,381 $ 452,495
Commercial Ingredients 32,219 38,943 100,427 110,930
Contract Packaging 27,604 28,849 81,631 113,830

Total $ 201,834 $ 202,786 $ 659,439 $ 677,255

Edgar Filing: SANFILIPPO JOHN B & SON INC - Form 10-Q

19

Impact of Adoption

The Company adopted Topic 606 using the full retrospective basis on June 29, 2018. The prior period comparative
information has been recast to reflect the requirements of Topic 606. The impact of Topic 606 on the Consolidated
Statement of Comprehensive Income for the quarter and thirty-nine weeks ended March 29, 2018 were as follows:

10

Edgar Filing: SANFILIPPO JOHN B & SON INC - Form 10-Q

20

Quarter-Ended
March 29, 2018 as

previously
reported

Impact of
Adoption As Adjusted

Net sales $ 203,181 $ (395) $ 202,786
Gross profit 33,186 (79) 33,107
Income from operations 14,103 (79) 14,024
Net income $ 8,631 $ (79) $ 8,552
Earnings per share-basic $ 0.76 $ (0.01) $ 0.75
Earnings per share-diluted $ 0.75 $ �  $ 0.75

Thirty-Nine
Weeks ended

March 29, 2018 as
previously
reported

Impact of
Adoption As Adjusted

Net sales $ 677,090 $ 165 $ 677,255
Gross profit 105,906 53 105,959
Income from operations 45,688 53 45,741
Net income $ 26,819 $ 53 $ 26,872
Earnings per share-basic $ 2.36 $ �  $ 2.36
Earnings per share-diluted $ 2.34 $ 0.01 $ 2.35

The impact of Topic 606 on the comparative Consolidated Balance Sheet and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
was not material.

Note 3 � Inventories

Inventories consist of the following:

March 28,
2019

June 28,
2018

March 29,
2018

Raw material and supplies $ 84,270 $ 73,209 $ 103,332
Work-in-process and finished goods 94,639 101,153 81,438

Total $ 178,909 $ 174,362 $ 184,770

11

Edgar Filing: SANFILIPPO JOHN B & SON INC - Form 10-Q

21

Note 4 � Goodwill and Intangible Assets

Identifiable intangible assets that are subject to amortization consist of the following:

March 28,
2019